The Board is also pleased to announce that on 21 January 2014, the GEM Listing Committee
of the Stock Exchange has granted its approval to the listing of, and permission to deal in
the Consolidated Shares. All the conditions of the Share Consolidation will be fulfilled upon
completion of the Open Offer and the Share Consolidation will become effective on Friday,
14 February 2014. Please refer to the Circular and the announcements of the Company dated
28 October 2013 and 9 December 2013 for the details, including the trading arrangement of
the Consolidated Shares and the exchange and replacement of share certificates, in respect of
the Share Consolidation.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately prior to and after completion of the
Open Offer and the Share Consolidation becoming effective is shown as follows:

Immediately prior
to completion

of the Open Offer

Immediately after
completion

of the Open Offer

Immediately after
the Share Consolidation

becoming effective

No. of
Shares Approx.%

No. of
Shares Approx.%

No. of
Consolidated

Shares Approx.%

Substantial Shareholders:

The Underwriter and its concert
parties (Note) 271,655,000 29.29% 654,677,041 47.05% 327,338,520 47.05%

Directors (other than Mr.
Cheng):

Lo Kai Bong 6,640,000 0.72% 6,640,000 0.48% 3,320,000 0.48%
Lee Chi Shing Caesar 500,000 0.05% 750,000 0.05% 375,000 0.05%

Sub-total: 7,140,000 0.77% 7,390,000 0.53% 3,695,000 0.53%

Public Shareholders

Public Shareholders 648,805,000 69.94% 729,332,959 52.42% 364,666,480 52.42%

Total: 927,600,000 100% 1,391,400,000 100% 695,700,000 100%

Note: The Underwriter is owned as to 50% by Mr. Cheng Ting Kong, an executive Director and the chairman of

the Board and as to 50% by Mr. Chau Cheok Wa.

– 4 –

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE OUTSTANDING SHARE OPTIONS

As at the date hereof, the Company has 231,000,000 outstanding share options.

As a result of the Open Offer and the Share Consolidation, adjustments will be made to the
exercise prices and the Consolidated Shares that can be subscribed for upon the exercise of the
outstanding Share Options. The adjustments shall take effect from the commencement of the
date following the Record Date, i.e. 21 January 2014. The Company’s auditors have reviewed